2. an International Trip.

Cover for a Trip ceases at the earlier of: 

1. when You return to Your usual place of residence; and

2.  when Your Trip exceeds one hundred and eighty (180) consecutive days; 
and

3.  when You have travelled a total of one hundred and eighty-three (183) days 
during each year of American Express Platinum Card Account membership.

Each Domestic Trip or International Trip must commence and end in Your Country 
of Residence. 

You/Your means:

1. a Primary Card Member; and

2.  in respect of the following benefit sections only, a Primary Card Member

[...]

terms, conditions and limitations set out in this document.

Baggage, Money and Documents Cover

If during a Trip Your Personal Baggage or Money and Documents are damaged, 
destroyed, lost or stolen and not recovered, We will reimburse You up to:

1.  $30,000 in total overall in any one (1) three hundred and sixty-five (365) 
day period; 

2.  $5,000 for any one (1) item or any one (1) Pair or Set of items or for Valuables;

3. $1,000 for Money and Documents;

4. $1,000 for any Mobile Phone;

5. $3,000 for any one (1) laptop computer.

Terms and Conditions applicable to Baggage, Money and Documents Cover

[...]

Following loss, theft or damage to an Eligible Item within ninety (90) days 
of purchase, We will repair the Eligible Item or reimburse You  with the replacement 
amount not exceeding the original Purchase Price of the Eligible Item.

We will pay You up to: 

(a) $30,000 in any one (1) three hundred and sixty-five (365) day period;

(b) $3,500 per event.

Terms and Conditions applicable to Purchase Protection Cover

1.  If an Eligible Item has been partially paid for with Your American Express 
Platinum Card Account, then We will only pay such percentage of the 
purchase price that was paid with Your American Express Platinum